FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

TOADEMADKS ON

03-21-2001



Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	IKADEWA			
Tab settings → → ▼		Mil Dill With litts uns	101642606	, the -
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PIERCE COMPANIES, INC.	ints a	<u></u>	ress of receiving party(ies):	thereof.
- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	U.S. Patent & TMO	TROY	GROUP, INC.	
		Internal Addres	ss:	
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:	: 2331 South Pullman Avenue Barrier State: CA ZIP Citizenship	: 92705
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association		
	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Part ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not do designation is (Designations must	rtnership tnershipState Delaware omiciled in the United States, a domestic Yes t be a separate document from	N
		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	N
Application number(s) or registration null A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mbers(s): Additional numbers		ademark Registration No.(s) 2,000,341	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of		1
Name: Albin H. Gess		7. Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250		8. Deposit account number:		
		406		
City: Irvine State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>	USE THIS SPACE		
93/20/2001 TDIAZ1 00000096 2000341				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a topy is a t	
Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing		Signature	2	

Total number of pages including cov

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0866

Docket No.: TRO4-AP07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PIERCE COMPANIES, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 2331 South Pullman Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark MULTITONE, U.S. Registration No. 2,000,341, registered on September 10, 1996.

WHEREAS, TROY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2331 South Pullman Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said PIERCE COMPANIES, INC., hereby sells, transfers, and sets over, unto the said TROY GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

PATRICK DIRK HEREBY covenants that he has full right and authority to act on behalf of PIERCE COMPANIES, INC. to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, he hereby signs this 2nd day of March, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PIERCE COMPANIES, INC.

Patrick Dirk, Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0867